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CREATION OF ZERO/LOW EMISSION ZONES IN THE COUNTRY


726.       SHRI S NIRANJAN REDDY:


Will the MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has undertaken any study to identify regions that can be designated as

"Zero Emission Zones" (ZEZ) or "Low Emission Zones" (LEZ) in the country where only E-

vehicle having zero/low emission are permitted;


(b) if so, details thereof; and


(c) since States like West Bengal and Maharashtra have demarcated specific regions as

ZEZ/ LEZ, whether the Central Government intends to frame a National Guideline on ZEZ/

LEZ to ensure uniformity in the criteria for designating an area as ZEZ/LEZ?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


 (a) and (b) This Ministry is not aware of a study to identify regions that can be designated as "Zero

Emission Zones" (ZEZ) or "Low Emission Zones" (LEZ) in the country where only E-vehicle having zero/low emission are permitted


(c)  Nil.


*****

